
FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL PROGRAMS OF STUDIES 

2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR


Master of Arts in Clinical Counseling  I (MACC I)  - NEW STUDENTS 2024-2025


Sl. No	 	  FEES (Annually) 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 	   Rs. 99,500*


(Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred only)**


*These fees are subject to change anytime. These fees also do not include monthly mess fees 
which are collected separately every month by the Refectory Committee/Mess managers. The 
monthly mess fee is Rs. 2500 at this time.


** The above fees are to be paid in the following way:

1. Confirmation Fee 	 Rs. 10,000 (Non- Refundable – Payable via online/digital platform)

2. First Installment 	 Rs. 22,000 (July 5-6, 2024)

3. Second Installment 	 Rs. 22, 500/- (October 1-10, 2024)

4. Third Installment	 Rs. 22,500/-) (January 6 -15, 2025)

5. Fourth Installment      	 Rs. 22, 500/- (April 1-10, 2025)


Confirmation Fee 10000

Registration & Admission Fees 10000

Tuition Fees 45000

Examination Fees 2000

Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

Hostel Fees 10000

Graduation Fees (one time) 5000

Development Fees 5000

Utility 3000

Library 5000

Alumni Foundation 1500

Endowment Contribution                1500
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Master of Arts in Clinical Counselling II (MACC II)  - Returning Students 2024-2025


Sl. No	 	  FEES (annually) 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 	        Rs. 92,500*


(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred only)*


*Practicum and Supervision fee is NOT included in the above stated fees. TRIMESTER II in 
the second year of studies will be set aside for Internship placement arranged by the MACC 
Department. An approximate amount of Rs. 15,000 - 20,000 will be realized from the student 
depending on the placement of the practicum. This amount will cover supervision fee and 
logistics. The student will be required to pay this fee by the last week of TRIMESTER I during 
the second year of studies. 


The above fees can be paid at a time or as installments in the following manner:


First Installment	 Rs. 23,500/- (July 5-6, 2024) 

Second Installment 	 Rs. 23, 500/- (October 1-10, 2024)

Third Installment	 Rs. 23,500/- (January 6 -15, 2025) 

Fourth Installment          Rs. 22,000/- (April 1-10, 2025)


Annual Registration 15000

Tuition Fees 45000

Examination Fees 2000

Accreditation Fee 3000

Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

Hostel Fees 10000

Development Fees 5000

Utility 3000

Library 5000

Alumni Foundation 1500

Endowment Contribution          1500
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Master of Divinity I (MDiv I)  - NEW STUDENTS 2024-2025


Sl. No	 	  FEES (annually) 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 	   Rs. 96,000*


(Rupees Ninety Six Thousand only annually)**


*These fees are subject to change anytime. These fees also do not include monthly mess fees 
which are collected separately every month by the Refectory Committee/Mess managers. The 
monthly mess fee is Rs. 2500 at this time.


** The above fees can be paid in installments in the following ways:

1. Confirmation Fee 	 Rs. 10,000 (Non- Refundable – Payable via online/digital platform)

2. First Installment 	 Rs. 21,000 (July 5-6, 2024)

3. Second Installment 	 Rs. 21, 00/- (October 1-10, 2024)

4. Third Installment	 Rs. 21,000/- (January 6 -15, 2025) 

5. Fourth Installment      	 Rs. 21,000/- (April 1-10, 2025)


Confirmation Fees 10000

Registration and Admission 5000

Tuition Fees 45000

Examination Fees 2000

Accreditation Fees 3000

Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

Hostel Fees 10,000

Graduation Fees (one time) 5000

Development Fees 5,000

Utility 3000

Library 5,000

Alumni Foundation 1000

Endowment Contribution 1000
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Master of Divinity II & III (MDiv II & III) - Returning Students - 2024-2025 


Sl. No	 	  FEES (annually) 	 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 	 	           Rs. 92,500


(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred only annually)


The above fees are to be paid in the following ways:

1. First Installment	 Rs. 23,500/- (July 5-6, 2024)

2. Second Installment 	 Rs. 23,500/- (October 1-10, 2024)

3. Third Installment	 Rs. 23,500/- (January 6 -115, 2025) 

4. Fourth Installment      	 Rs. 22,000/- (April 1-10, 2025)


1 Annual Registration 16000

2 Tuition Fees                           45000 

3 Examination Fees 2000

4. Accreditation Fee 3000

5. Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

6. Hostel Fees 10000

7. Development Fees 5000

8. Utility 3000

9. Library 5000

10. Alumni Foundation 1000

11. Endowment Contribution 1000
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Master of Theology I (MTh I) - NEW STUDENTS - 2024-2025


Sl. No	 	  FEES (annually) 	 	 	 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL**	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Rs. 1,15,000


(Rupees One Lakh, FIFteen Thousand only)***


*These fees are subject to change anytime. These fees also do not include monthly mess fees 
which are collected separately every month by the Refectory Committee/Mess managers. The 
monthly mess fee is Rs. 2500 at this time.


**Thesis Registration & Supervision Fee of Rs.13,000/- is payable separately after the Thesis 
Proposal is approved by the Academic Council.


*** The above fees can be paid in installments  in the following ways:

1. Confirmation Fee 	 Rs. 20,000 (Non- Refundable ) - Payable through online/digital 

platform)

2. First Installment 	 Rs. 24,000/-  (July 5-6, 2024)

3. Second Installment 	 Rs. 24, 000/- (October 1-10, 2024)

4. Third Installment	 Rs. 24,000/- (January 6 -15, 2025) 

5. Fourth Installment      	 Rs. 23, 000/- (April 1-10, 2025)


Registration & Admissions Confirmation Fee 20000

Tuition Fees 57000

AGST Fees 5000

Examination Fees 2000

Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

Hostel Fees 10000

Graduation Fees (one time) 4500

Development Fees 5000

Utility 2000

Library 5000

Alumni Foundation 1500

Endowment Contribution 1500
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Master of Theology II (MTh II) - Returning Students - 2024-2025


Sl. No	 	  FEES (Annually) 	 	 	 	 AMOUNT


	 	 TOTAL	 	 	                      Rs. 1,08,500*


(Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred only)*


*A separate Thesis Registration and Supervision Fee of Rs. 13,000 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand 
only) will be realized from Returning Students once the Thesis Proposal is Approved by the 
Academic Council.


The above fees are to be paid in the following way:

1. First Installment	 Rs. 27,500/- (July 5-6, 2024)

2. Second Installment 	 Rs. 27,000/- (October 1-10, 2024)

3. Third Installment	 Rs. 27,000/- (January 6 -15, 2025) 

4. Fourth Installment      	 Rs. 27,000/- (April 1-10, 2025)


1 Annual Registration 18500

2 Tuition Fees                55000

3 AGST Fees                 5000

3 Examination Fees 2000

4 Co-curricular & Community Life 1500

4 Hostel Fees 10000

5 Development Fees 5000

6 Utility 3000

7 Library 5000

8 Alumni Foundation 1500

9 Endowment Contribution 1500
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All payments should be deposited or transferred digitally/online in favour of: 


Oriental Theological Seminary 

Account No. : 386501000121

ICICI Bank Ltd.	 

Middle Colony, Purana Bazar,

Dimapur 797112 Nagaland

IFSC Code: ICIC0003865


*Details of the online deposit/transfer with the name of the student must be communicated by way 
of a digital receipt or a screenshot of the bank transfer and sent over WhatsApp to the Finance Officer 
or produce the Bank Deposit Slip/Receipt in person before the Finance Officer of the Seminary. 
Finance Officer’s Phone No: 7005519797


NB: THIS FEE STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD 
OF GOVERNORS AT ANYTIME WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
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